ADDENDUM TO FOOD SERVICE AGREEMENT

This Addendum to Food Service Agreement is made by and between and between the County of Lake, California, with principal offices located at 255 North Forbes Street, Lakeport CA 95453 ("County"), and Trinity Services Group, Inc., a Florida corporation with principal offices located at 477 Commerce Boulevard, Oldsmar, FL 34677-3018 ("Trinity"). The County and Trinity are referred to herein as the "Parties".

WHEREAS, the Parties entered into a Food Service Agreement (the "Agreement") dated the 28th day of June, 2016, pursuant to which Trinity is providing food services to County at the the Lake County Jail, Hill Road Facility, 4913 Helbush Drive, Lakeport CA (such location hereinafter referred to as the "Premises"); and

WHEREAS, for the period of January 1, 2018 through February 8, 2019, the County allowed Trinity to use the Premises to prepare inmate meals for the County of Colusa's County Jail; and

WHEREAS, in consideration for allowing Trinity to use its Premises, the Parties agreed that Trinity would pay the County \$0.10 per meal it prepares at the Premises for the County of Colusa's Jail; and

WHEREAS, the Parties agree that the aforementioned payment schedule resulted in Trinity owing Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Four Dollars and Sixty Cents (\$9,934.60) for Trinity's use of the Premises.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the forgoing facts, the mutual covenants and agreements contained herein and the mutual benefits to be derived, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Parties agree that the Agreement shall be and hereby is amended as follows:

- 1. The foregoing recitals are hereby adopted as if stated herein.
- 2. Trinity is permitted to use the Premises for the period of January 1, 2018 through February 8, 2019 to prepare inmate meals for the County of Colusa's Jail.
- 3. Trinity shall pay County the sum of Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Thirty-Four Dollars and Sixty Cents (\$9,934.60) for Trinity's use of the Premises to prepare inmate meals for the County of Colusa's Jail.
- 4. All requirements, terms and conditions contained in the Agreement shall otherwise remain in full force and effect.

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY BLANK AND THE PARTIES SIGNATURES APPEAR ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have set their hands and seals to this Addendum which shall be effective as of the date signed by both of the Parties.

County of Lake	Trinity Servic	Trinity Services Group, inc.	
By:	Ву:		
Printed Name:	Printed Name		
Title:	Title:		
Date:	Date:		
Chair, Board of Supervisors	ATTEST	APPROVED AS TO FORM	
Date:	Clerk of the Board	County Counsel	
Sheriff, Lake County	By: Deputy Clerk	Date: 5-13-19	
Date:	Date:		

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have set their hands and seals to this Addendum which shall be effective as of the date signed by both of the Parties.

County of Lake	Trinity Services Group, Inc.	
By:	By:	
Printed Name:	Printed Name:	
Title:	_ Title:	
Date:	Date:	
Chair, Board of Supervisors	ATTEST	APPROVED AS TO FORM
Date:	Clerk of the Board	County Counsel
-Clar	By: Deputy Clerk	Date:
Date:	Date:	